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Bib

3326
3231
3340
3332
3027
3168
3106
3320
3370
3024
3295
3104
3179
3185
3031
3194
3338
3222
3118
3173
3115
3197
3125
3107
3116
3323
3396
3192
3063
3067
3073
3061
3045
3258
3029
3217
3023
3014
3397
3130
3102
3064
3155
3196
3077
3059
3126
3068
3386
3178
3289
3213
3070
3136
3037
3041
3134
3119
3372

Time

33:30
33:31
33:35
34:55
35:00
35:23
35:29
35:37
35:43
35:44
35:48
35:58
36:07
36:08
36:09
36:33
36:36
36:47
36:52
36:54
36:59
37:07
37:11
37:20
37:25
37:32
37:41
37:51
37:54
37:56
38:00
38:01
38:02
38:03
38:04
38:05
38:08
38:09
38:11
38:14
38:19
38:29
38:38
38:43
38:45
38:46
38:47
38:49
38:52
38:58
39:01
39:03
39:04
39:07
39:17
39:18
39:20
39:25
39:30

Name

James Jefferson
Oliver Paulin
Andrejs Blakunovs
Richard Powell
Paul Childs
Stuart Lumsden
Dave Conway
Gurmal Dehl
Adam Hancocks
Chris Attwood
Chris Blake
Dave Clarke
Scott Shepherd
John Wilson
Nick Hooper
Martin Hollanby
Matt Whitehouse
Steve Howes
Gary Lawson
Mick O'Shea
John Hosie

Lee Rickards
Jason Nicholson
Ross Cooper
Tony Hoy

Lee Harris

Jack Blakemore
Mark Harriott
Richard Bruce
Matthew Knight
Damian Cartland
Mike Tovey
Steve Cleary
Paul Webster
Chris Harris
Peter Bacon
Clive Andrews
Mark Shaw
Marcus Mingings
lan Redford
Simon Brown
Dean Clarke
Richard French
John Morgan
Ashley Harris
Alex Stephenson
Peter Paprcka
Ed Milbourn
Garry Barnes
Jonathan Seed
Rob Wheatley
Gary Postins
Gary Smith
Richard Taylor
Ben Dillon

Scott Collison
Dean Semple
Dave Lee

Jordan Maddocks

Club

West Bromwich Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sphinx AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Stourbridge RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Black Pear Joggers

Peel Road Runners
West Bromwich Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Peel Road Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Peel Road Runners
Coventry Triathletes
Coventry Triathletes
Droitwich AC

Cobra RC

Cobra RC

Sparkhill Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Coventry Triathletes
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners
Droitwich AC

Cobra RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Coventry Triathletes
Sphinx AC

Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Sneyd Striders

Coventry Triathletes
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Peel Road Runners
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Age

SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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Jun



Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Bib
3021
3153
3300
3183
3268
3383
3026
3195
3299
3239
3162
3012
3232
3367
3123
3221
3078
3263
3249
3284
3164
3142
3039
3322
3208
3219
3042
3174
3399
3266
3141
3238
3108
3030
3056
3302
3346
3288
3101
3082
3359
3334
3380
3392
3294
3095
3224
3083
3353
3215
3279
3117
3330
3318
3369
3350
3236
3230
3389
3137

Time
39:35
39:37
39:40
39:45
39:47
39:49
39:50
39:52
39:56
40:01
40:06
40:10
40:11
40:13
40:16
40:25
40:27
40:28
40:30
40:42
40:46
40:53
41:03
41:05
41:11
41:14
41:15
41:26
41:29
41:30
41:41
41:49
41:50
41:55
42:03
42:13
42:17
42:18
42:21
42:25
42:27
42:27
42:27
42:29
42:32
42:34
42:35
42:37
42:39
42:40
42:41
42:50
42:53
43:11
43:13
43:29
43:31
43:34
43:36
43:37

Name

Toby Oury

Pete Fellows
Rob Colman
Steve Turvey
Pete Hall

Clive Griffiths
Nick Toy
Martin Joyce
Kevin Burke
John Goulding
Joe Kelly

Paul Lucas
Tahir Ahktar
Brian Currier
Steve Mumford
Dan Hollins
Paul Hayden
Wayne Broadbent
Barry O'Neill
Colin Piper

Will Kirk-Wilson
Mark Baker
Paul Evans

Jim Greenwood
Keith Harrison
Scott Danter
Mike Lane
Damian Pharoah
Darren Handley
Grahame Flanagan
Peter Austin
Patrick Finnegan
Leon Coppola
Michael Hart
Chris Pearson
Duncan Cornish
Simon Outhwaite
David West
Nathan Bignall
Peter Robinson
Steve Gavin
Paul Stephens
Alan Southwick
Russell Collins
James Bellamy
Mark Hawkins
Paul Lloyd
Kevin Rogers
Guy Bicknell
Mark Till

Kevin Naughton
Martin Judge
Andy Moseley
Dominic Ashton
Clark Woodhall
Nick Eacock
Mick Edwards
Richard Horne
James Kent
James Towey

Club

Aldridge RC

Northbrook AC
Stourbridge RC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Peel Road Runners
Stourbridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

Aldridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Kidderminster & Stourport
Massey Ferguson RC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Droitwich AC

Sphinx AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sphinx AC

Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Black Pear Joggers

West Bromwich Harriers
Sneyd Striders

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC

Northbrook AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Cobra RC

Stourbridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Droitwich AC
Northbrook AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

West Bromwich Harriers
Stourbridge RC
Kidderminster & Stourport
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Droitwich AC
Northbrook AC

Sneyd Striders

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Sparkhill Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
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Age
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

Pts
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
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Posn
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Bib
3210
3135
3243
3347
3357
3242
3203
3149
3018
3339
3394
3390
3124
3113
3006
3016
3211
3008
3146
3385
3011
3391
3066
3286
3235
3398
3020
3393
3001
3297
3345
3047
3007
3122
3261
3143
3105
3114
3128

ATeam

B Team

Time
43:42
43:46
43:50
44:20
44:22
44:34
44:40
44:44
44:49
44:52
44:54
44:58
45:01
45:04
45:10
45:12
45:15
45:18
45:35
45:48
46:25
46:26
46:43
46:44
46:44
47:31
47:33
48:12
48:15
48:22
48:34
48:46
49:10
51:11
51:11
52:32
54:24
56:34
61:24
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Name

Peter Horton
Martin Smith
Grahame Hygate
Paul Mansell
Mark Farnan
Craig Hinks
Andy Christian
Spencer Davies
Lloyd Mardenborough
Gary Woodhouse
Phil Wilson
Eamon Lyons
Simon Neale
Dave Fawkner
Trevor Harris
Martin Wall
Richard Johnson
Simon Hudson
Kevin Coughlan
Stephen Derbyshire
Richard Lodge
Kevin Morris
Mike Hulse
Mitch Timms
Barry Crowley
Mark Gilliland
Robert Young
Adam Spellacy
Kieran Wood
Paul Bradley
Gavin Harrison
Alan Davies
Lawrence Hewitt
Tony Mahon
Nigel Bassnett
Fraser Barrett
Daniel Connolly
Dave Goodwin
Dave Phillips

West Bromwich Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sphinx AC

Coventry Triathletes
Sparkhill Harriers
Stourbridge RC
Droitwich AC

Cobra RC

Aldridge RC

Sneyd Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Page 3

Club

Sneyd Striders
Massey Ferguson RC
Sparkhill Harriers
West Bromwich Harriers
Stourbridge RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
Aldridge RC

West Bromwich Harriers
Sphinx AC

Aldridge RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Aldridge RC
Aldridge RC

Sneyd Striders
Aldridge RC
Northbrook AC
Droitwich AC
Aldridge RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Coventry Triathletes
Sphinx AC

Sparkhill Harriers
Cobra RC

Aldridge RC

West Bromwich Harriers
Aldridge RC
Stourbridge RC
Sneyd Striders
Cobra RC

Aldridge RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC
Northbrook AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC

Team Results

148917 26

7 12 19 21 23 24

5 10 15 35 37 39

6 13 14 20 43 50

16 22 28 44 59 67

2 18 36 75 85 106

3 49 51 64 77 79

29 30 42 48 53 142
34 69 72 78 91 96

11 62 68 95 104 124
31 45 76 99 107 139
32 33 46 94 145 151
38 60 71 128 131 134
52 84 109 120 126 136
25 27 40 41 47 54

55 56 65 66 82 86

61 63 70 80 81 87

Date 07/02/2015

Age
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

Pts
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

65
106
141
146
236
322
323
344
440
464
497
501
562
627
234
410
442



Posn

Name Club Age
West Bromwich Harriers 83 101 103 112 113 114 SenM
Sphinx AC 89 97 110 130 143 154 SenM
Aldridge RC 135 137 140 146 148 152 SenM

Page 4 Date 07/02/2015

Pts
626
723
858



Series Team Results Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total

4 Northbrook AC 160 207 171 146 684

6 Sphinx AC 185 218 340 323 1066

8 Cobra RC 340 325 289 501 1455

10 Sparkhill Harriers 311 498 383 440 1632

12 Aldridge RC 436 548 511 562 2057

14 Coventry Triathletes dnf 401 383 344 1128

2 Northbrook AC 408 480 439 442 1769
4 Aldridge RC 877 913 828 858 3476
6 Sphinx AC 618 632 723 1973
8 Droitwich AC 743 743
Series Junior Points Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total  BestOf3

2 3221 Dan Hollins Solihull & Small Heath AC 2 3 2 7 7
4 3227 Zack Nolan Solihull & Small Heath AC 2 2 2
Series All Individuals' Points Match1 Match2 Match3 Match 4 Total  BestOf3

2 3231 Oliver Paulin Solihull & Small Heath AC 1 4 2 2

©
w

4 3275 Ashley Miles Sphinx AC 3 3 4 10 10

6 3320 Gurmal Dehl West Bromwich Harriers 12 7 7 8 34 22

8 3027 Paul Childs Black Pear Joggers 15 9 5 29 29

10 3024 Chris Attwood Black Pear Joggers 14 12 10 36 36

12 3337 Gary Whitehouse West Bromwich Harriers 25 12 9 46 46

14 3222 Steve Howes Solihull & Small Heath AC 14 19 26 18 77 51

16 3179 Scott Shepherd Northbrook AC 51 31 10 13 105 54

18 3185 John Wilson Northbrook AC 36 16 29 14 95 59

Page 5 Date 07/02/2015



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
2
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

3194
3197
3338
3125
3061
3002
3115
3323
3107
3116
3213
3086
3046
3063
3014
3072
3068
3217
3302
3064
3070
3192
3258
3102
3073
3067
3130
3268
3045
3178
3029
3037
3155
3256
3289
3077
3157
3196
3134
3300
3041
3059
3126
3136
3021
3119
3138
3153
3026
3012
3239
3299
3221
3142
3123
3267
3162
3039
3208
3164
3232
3141
3362
3263
3249

Martin Hollanby
Lee Rickards
Matt Whitehouse
Jason Nicholson
Mike Tovey
Paul Burke

John Hosie

Lee Harris

Ross Cooper
Tony Hoy

Gary Postins
Douglas Ward
David Daniels
Richard Bruce
Mark Shaw
Tom Boden

Ed Milbourn
Peter Bacon
Duncan Cornish
Dean Clarke
Gary Smith
Mark Harriott
Paul Webster
Simon Brown
Damian Cartland
Matthew Knight
lan Redford
Pete Hall

Steve Cleary
Jonathan Seed
Chris Harris

Ben Dillon
Richard French
Stuart Underwood
Rob Wheatley
Ashley Harris
Richard Hodge
John Morgan
Dean Semple
Rob Colman
Scott Collison
Alex Stephenson
Peter Paprcka
Richard Taylor
Toby Oury

Dave Lee
Jeremy Trill
Pete Fellows
Nick Toy

Paul Lucas

John Goulding
Kevin Burke
Dan Hollins
Mark Baker
Steve Mumford
Nick Gilkes

Joe Kelly

Paul Evans
Keith Harrison
Will Kirk-Wilson
Tahir Ahktar
Peter Austin
Andrew Ames
Wayne Broadbent
Barry O'Neill

Peel Road Runners
Peel Road Runners

West Bromwich Harriers

Massey Ferguson RC
Cobra RC

Aldridge RC

Massey Ferguson RC

West Bromwich Harriers

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sneyd Striders
Droitwich AC

Cobra RC

Coventry Triathletes
Aldridge RC
Droitwich AC
Coventry Triathletes

Solihull & Small Heath AC

Stourbridge RC
Coventry Triathletes
Coventry Triathletes
Peel Road Runners
Sparkhill Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Droitwich AC
Coventry Triathletes
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Cobra RC
Northbrook AC
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Sphinx AC

Droitwich AC
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Stourbridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Cobra RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Aldridge RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC
Sparkhill Harriers
Stourbridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath AC

Northbrook AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC
Northbrook AC
Black Pear Joggers
Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC
Droitwich AC
Sphinx AC
Sparkhill Harriers

Page 6

Date 07/02/2015

18

32
29
26
41
a4
45
26
27
38

40
39
28
48

72
52
50
37
42
43
102
71

68
55
59
82
58
64
75

66
53
56
49
80
79
61
77
57
69
88
81
83
74
85

86

94
107
115

92

99

84
101
123

26
27
37
30
33
32

36
35
34
28
38
52
29
39
a4
43
22
11
51
40
68
69
57
63
72
56
48
53
47

62
60
58
66
80
46
90
64

65
74

67
77
71
59
78
75

93
83
76
73
85
70
100
91
81
84
107
98
94
109
124

21
23
22
31
28
33
27
32
40
43
63
45
25
58

34
56
42
17
36
39
53
60
51

38
47
35
62
65
59
37
54

52
46
61
78

73
66
67
80
71
83
68
49
64
70
75
74
82
88
91
86
84
81
79

85
77
87
93
90

16
22
17
23
32

21
26
24
25
52

29
38

48
36
95
42
53
28
34
41
31
30
40
64
33
50
35
55
43

51
45

57
62
56
46
47
54
60
58

61
66
71
69
68
75
81
74

70
82
84
80
72
90

77
78

63
90
76
84
125
94
94
135
143
147
169
110

116
117
117
175
168
123
201
184
199
200
191
137
242
214
147
216
217
153
236
215
166
244
171
173
265
177
184
267
266
188
269
277
266
196
284
294
220
321
233
239
331
245
248
358
367
257
263
264
265
265
380
415

63
63
76
84
92
94
94
94
99
102
106
110

116
117
117
119
120
123
129
131
131
131
134

140
143
147
148
152
153
154
155
166
169
171
173
175
177
184
187
187
188
192
194
195
196
203
211
220
228
233
239
240
245
248
251
252
257
263
264
265
265
271



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

3367
3030
3359
3117
3056
3137
3354
3101
3334
3083
3294
3082
3230
3108
3172
3224
3215
3124
3350
3019
3203
3288
3135
3346
3347
3236
3242
3353
3006
3011
3075
3220
3008
3211
3149
3357
3243
3369
3018
3017
3016
3319
3058
3020
3047
3297
3001
3007
3262
3345
3143
3205
3105
3128
3114
3168
3364
3370
3044
3351
3173
3188
3255
3186
3290

Brian Currier
Michael Hart
Steve Gavin
Martin Judge
Chris Pearson
James Towey
Steve Handy
Nathan Bignall
Paul Stephens
Kevin Rogers
James Bellamy
Peter Robinson
Richard Horne
Leon Coppola
Tom Miller
Paul Lloyd
Mark Till
Simon Neale
Nick Eacock
Mark O'Rouke
Andy Christian
David West
Martin Smith
Simon Outhwaite
Paul Mansell
Mick Edwards
Craig Hinks
Guy Bicknell
Trevor Harris
Richard Lodge
Andy Foden
Tommy Hill
Simon Hudson
Richard Johnson
Spencer Davies
Mark Farnan
Grahame Hygate
Clark Woodhall

Lloyd Mardenborough

Paul Jones
Martin Wall
Dave Bratby
Carl Stephens
Robert Young
Alan Davies
Paul Bradley
Kieran Wood
Lawrence Hewitt
Paul Bergin
Gavin Harrison
Fraser Barrett
Robert Drew
Daniel Connolly
Dave Phillips
Dave Goodwin
Stuart Lumsden
Jonathan Mills
Adam Hancocks
Richard Walsh
lan Wild

Mick O'Shea
Ashley Baldwin
Nick Stringer
Martin Winch
Andy Wilkinson

Kidderminster & Stourport
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Cobra RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
Droitwich AC
Stourbridge RC
Droitwich AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sneyd Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Sneyd Striders

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sparkhill Harriers

West Bromwich Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Droitwich AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Aldridge RC

Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
Stourbridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers

West Bromwich Harriers
Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

West Bromwich Harriers
Cobra RC

Aldridge RC

Cobra RC

Stourbridge RC

Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC

Sphinx AC

Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC

Sneyd Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners
West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

Sphinx AC
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93

96

90
103
106

98
155
109
104
113
120
118
141
105

121
100
122
135
116

125
145
131
117
163
134
112
124
130
144
140
133
142
153

138
137
165
160
148
162
159
166

169
164
174
178
170
180
182
183

13

10
34

31
30
21
24

131
108
106

99
105
103
112
122
111
110
104
121
115
126

88
136
128
113
134
125
148
130
133

129
140
137
138
127
139
144

135
143
146
142
151
145
149
150
154
159

163
165
171
161

170
168
174
178

17

20
22

25

49

89

100
115
125
103
104

96
109

106

95
111
138

98
113
147
116

94
114
131
117

110
132
127

124
134
108
119
128
137
133
136
149
140
126

139
148
158
160

167
159
157
165
170
162

176

19

30
41

98
101
107
104

99
117

92

106
109
132
115

126

97
121

96
123
116
125
108
134
140

137
136
127
124
122
114
128

135

146
151
149
148
152

150
155

156

158
157

20

293
294
402
415
427
431
314
471
430
321
321
446
445
470
331
340
471
492
487
354
504
358
496
363
364
365
544
382
383
526
391
391
540
397
541
553
555
405
557
408
600
449
450
625
470
478
480
651
482
489
673
500
681
516
518

19

23

29

32

37

39

56

60

62

73

293
294
296
300
302

314
316
319
321
321
325
327
329
331

343
345
353
354
356
358
363
363
364
365
381

383
386
391
391
396
397
399
400
404
405
406
408
435
449
450
463
470
478
480
480
482
489
495
500
501
516
518

19

23

29

32

37

39

56

60

62

73



150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

3372
3363
3270
3383
3386
3036
3023
3078
3195
3035
3266
3284
3042
3322
3238
3055
3327
3248
3022
3380
3352
3204
3174
3374
3341
3095
3158
3330
3177
3339
3189
3389
3390
3286
3146
3385
3127
3358
3391
3235
3233
3229
3304
3066
3025
3103
3212
3122
3228
3200
3306
3342
3060
3366
3013
3038
3328
3226
3308
3378
3252
3227
3321
3206
3140

Jordan Maddocks
Scott Lattimer
Max Kmicic

Clive Griffiths
Garry Barnes
Sven Rouse

Clive Andrews
Paul Hayden
Martin Joyce
James King
Grahame Flanagan
Colin Piper

Mike Lane

Jim Greenwood
Patrick Finnegan
Aldo Mussi

Dave Jones

Rob Mills

Nick Adams

Alan Southwick
Rob Cox

Mark Clayton
Damian Pharoah
Tim Bailey

Simon Leisten
Mark Hawkins
Tony Hughes
Andy Moseley
Paul Robbins
Gary Woodhouse
Carl Brittan
James Kent
Eamon Lyons
Mitch Timms
Kevin Coughlan
Stephen Derbyshire
Graham Patton
Andy White
Kevin Morris
Barry Crowley
Mark Arnold

Ben Sales

Errol Cumberbatch
Mike Hulse

Dave Bessant
Darren Chambers
lan Maullin

Tony Mahon
Thomas Perks
Owen Slater
Stuart Floyd
Gregg Spencer
Andrew Swindells
Ron Lymmes
Mike Rogers
Ashley Taylor
Wai-Hong Lee
Dan Mladenovic
Matt Giles

Adam Jackson
Darren Riley
Zack Nolan
Simon Franks
Danny Evans
Dave Almond

Peel Road Runners
Droitwich AC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Droitwich AC

Peel Road Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Sphinx AC

Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers

West Bromwich Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers

Cobra RC

West Bromwich Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
Stourbridge RC

Sphinx AC
Kidderminster & Stourport
Northbrook AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Northbrook AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Peel Road Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge RC

Sphinx AC

Northbrook AC
Droitwich AC

Massey Ferguson RC
West Bromwich Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Stourbridge RC
Coventry Triathletes
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Sneyd Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Peel Road Runners
Stourbridge RC

Sphinx AC

Cobra RC

Kidderminster & Stourport
Aldridge RC

Black Pear Joggers

West Bromwich Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Stourbridge RC

Black Pear Joggers
Sparkhill Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
West Bromwich Harriers
Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
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63
54

70
91
60

67

87

108

89

97

114

132

126

111
129
127

139

128
147

154
143
158

157

161
175
168
172
167
173
176

181

16

22

a1

61

86
55

79

89
92
82
102
95

97
116

118
96

123

120

132

141

152

158
147
166
155
157

169
164

175

177
176

18

48
50

72
55

69
57

92

102

97

101

121
105

123

142
129
118

141
154

150

143

155
152

164
163

168
172
173
175
174

65
49

37
76
67
89
79
86

83
91

102

87

105
112
129
118
131
143

138
139

141

144

142

153

100
111
115
115
121
125
128
136
136
143
144
146
165
170
180
184
190
191
192
204
211
213
219
219
222
226
228
232
234
258
259
260
260
261
277
280
282
288
291
296
297
301
305
308
312
312

328
332
335
336
337
344
347

351

100
111
115
115
121
125
128
136
136
143
144
146

170
180
184
190
191
192
204
211
213
219
219
222
226
228
232
234
258

260
260
261
277
280
282
288
291
296
297
301
305
308
312
312
313
328
332
335
336
337
344
347
350
351
355

N o uunn

16
18
22



215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

234

237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278

3387
3396
3271
3397
3365
3348
3375
3165
3181
3183
3187
3199
3079
3291
3298
3219
3240
3399
3132
3388
3343
3392
3005
3234
3279
3081
3318
3151
3377
3051
3244
3088
3210
3080
3394
3113
3381
3225
3384
3276
3398
3121
3281
3393

3193
3349
3237
3311
3261
3069
3148
3171
3376
3147
3216
3382
3371
3379
3152
3209
3373
3015
3355

Leonardo Taggio
Jack Blakemore
Andrew Lovelock
Marcus Mingings
Steve Smith
Simon Griffiths
Nick Hill

Trevor Knight
Paul Stead
Steve Turvey
Brian McMulkin
Paul Scholte
Paul Hinton

lan Wilkinson
Steven Burch
Scott Danter
James Hannon
Darren Handley
Richard Sale
Paul Sheppard
lan Smith
Russell Collins
Rich Deeley
Andy Carroll
Kevin Naughton
Peter Rean
Dominic Ashton
Tommy Dempsey
Darren Huggins
Julian Hart
Simon Lobb
Nick Wilkins
Peter Horton
Scott Morrall
Phil Wilson
Dave Fawkner
Anthony Jones
Graham Mander
Glenn Maxwell
Mark Moran
Mark Gilliland
Stuart Liggins
Ben Orme

Adam Spellacy
Andy Greaves
Stuart Hatton
Richard Kemp
Charles Fentiman
Adrian Hingley
Nigel Bassnett
Mike Payne
Simon Davies
Craig McNaney
Aidrian Phillips
Martin Davies
Mark Walsh

Jay Richmond
Tim Jones

Mark Dillon
Robert Dimbleby
Stan Harrison
Rob Hirst

Jason Vigrass
Rob Jones

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Black Pear Joggers
Kidderminster & Stourport
Black Pear Joggers
Sneyd Striders
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC

Peel Road Runners

Peel Road Runners
Droitwich AC

Sphinx AC

Stourbridge RC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Cobra RC

Peel Road Runners
West Bromwich Harriers
Aldridge RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Sphinx AC

Droitwich AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Northbrook AC
Droitwich AC

Cobra RC

Sparkhill Harriers
Droitwich AC

Sneyd Striders
Droitwich AC

Sphinx AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

Cobra RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Sphinx AC

West Bromwich Harriers
Peel Road Runners

Peel Road Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Sparkhill Harriers
Stourbridge RC

Sphinx AC

Coventry Triathletes
Northbrook AC
Northbrook AC
Stourbridge RC
Northbrook AC

Sneyd Striders

Black Pear Joggers

West Bromwich Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Northbrook AC

Sneyd Striders

Peel Road Runners
Aldridge RC

Aldridge RC
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35

47

62

65
73

76
78

95

110

119

136

146

149
150
152

156

171

177
179

24
45
50
54
76
87
99
101
107
112
114
117
119
120
130
135
144
145
146
153
153
156
156
160
161
162
166
167
169
172
173

27

39

63

85

88

103

110

113

120

130
133

145

147

154

24
27
35
39
45
47
50
54
62
63
65
73
76
76
78
85
87
88
95
99

101

103

107

110

110

112

113

114

117

119

119

120

120

130

130

133

135

136

144

145

145

146

146

147

149

150

152

153

153

154

156

156

156

160

161

162

166

167

169

171

172

173

177

179

24
27
35
39
45
47
50
54
62
63
65
73
76
76
78
85
87
88
95
99
101

107
110
110
112
113
114
117
119
119
120
120

130
133

136
144

145
146
146
147
149
150
152
153
153
154
156
156
156
160
161
162
166
167
169
171
172
173
177
179



